

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13499 of 2019

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15922 of 2019

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15245 of 2019

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7665 of 2013

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7666 of 2013

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7668 of 2013

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7669 of 2013

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10351 of 2013

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10352 of 2013

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10353 of 2013

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10354 of 2013

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10355 of 2013

=====

GUHARI NATWAR PRADHAN

Versus

GARDEN SILK MILLS LIMITED

=====

Appearance:

MR DIPAK R DAVE(1232) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MS. KITTY S MEHTA(7025) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP N. BHATT

Date : 28/02/2023

ORAL ORDER

1. Learned advocate Mr. Aayush Shah appearing on behalf of learned advocate Mr. Dipak R. Dave for the petitioner requests for time to implead resolution

professional and to file appropriate application for impleadment.

2. Time, as prayed for, is granted. Such application shall be filed on or before 10.03.2023.

3. The matters are adjourned to 14.03.2023.

DIWAKAR SHUKLA

(SANDEEP N. BHATT,J)