

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13499 of 2019
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15922 of 2019
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR JOINING PARTY) NO. 1 of 2023
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15922 of 2019
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15245 of 2019
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7665 of 2013
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7666 of 2013
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7668 of 2013
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7669 of 2013
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10351 of 2013
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10352 of 2013
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10353 of 2013
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10354 of 2013
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR JOINING PARTY) NO. 1 of 2023
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10354 of 2013
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10355 of 2013**

=====

GUHARI NATWAR PRADHAN

Versus

GARDEN SILK MILLS LIMITED

=====

Appearance:

MR DIPAK R DAVE(1232) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MS. KITTY S MEHTA(7025) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE MAUNA M. BHATT

Date : 11/04/2023

ORAL ORDER

1. Learned advocate Ms.Kitty Mehta for respondent No.1 filed a Note stating that subject matter of present petition is in relation to employees, who were working with Garden Silk Mills Limited, where she has given “No Objection Certificate” and now she is not appearing in these matters.
2. Considering the above, name of learned advocate Ms.Kitty Mehta may be deleted from the cause title.
3. Learned advocate Mr.Dipak Dave for the petitioner submitted that he has filed Civil Application for joining “MCPI Private Limited” as respondent, because of the approval of resolution plan by NCLT.

List these matters on 12.07.2023.

(MAUNA M. BHATT,J)

DIPTI PATEL