

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13499 of 2019  
With  
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR DIRECTION) NO. 1 of 2024  
In  
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13499 of 2019  
With  
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15922 of 2019  
With  
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR JOINING PARTY) NO. 1 of 2023  
In  
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15922 of 2019  
With  
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR DIRECTION) NO. 1 of 2024  
In  
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15922 of 2019  
With  
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15245 of 2019  
With  
CIVIL APPLICATION (DIRECTION) NO. 1 of 2024  
In  
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15245 of 2019  
With  
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7665 of 2013  
With  
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR JOINING PARTY) NO. 1 of 2023  
In  
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7665 of 2013  
With  
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR DIRECTION) NO. 1 of 2024  
In  
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7665 of 2013  
With  
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7666 of 2013  
With  
CIVIL APPLICATION (DIRECTION) NO. 1 of 2024  
In  
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7666 of 2013  
With  
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7668 of 2013  
With  
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR DIRECTION) NO. 1 of 2024  
In  
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7668 of 2013  
With**

**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7669 of 2013**  
**With**  
**CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR DIRECTION) NO. 1 of 2024**  
**In**  
**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7669 of 2013**  
**With**  
**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10351 of 2013**  
**With**  
**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10352 of 2013**  
**With**  
**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10353 of 2013**  
**With**  
**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10354 of 2013**  
**With**  
**CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR JOINING PARTY) NO. 1 of 2023**  
**In**  
**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10354 of 2013**  
**With**  
**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10355 of 2013**

=====  
 GUHARI NATWAR PRADHAN  
 Versus  
 GARDEN SILK MILLS LIMITED  
 =====

Appearance:

MR DIPAK R DAVE(1232) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1  
 GANDHI LAW ASSOCIATES(12275) for the Respondent(s) No. 1  
 =====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT M.**  
**PRACHCHHAK**

**Date : 03/09/2024**  
**ORAL ORDER**

Mr.Nisarg Desai, learned counsel submits that the respondent has already filed the civil application for bringing subsequent event on record, but inadvertently the order passed by the NCLT is not produced and, therefore, the same is required to be placed on record. He seeks time to produce on record the order passed by the NCLT, the matter is adjourned to **17<sup>th</sup> October 2024.**

(HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK,J)

V.R. PANCHAL